South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:54:53 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3273 Joint Resolution, By J.H. Nesbitt, Boan, S.R. Foster, Hayes, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, A.C. McGinnis and P.E. Short

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Article X, Section 15, Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to the
bonded indebtedness of school districts, so as to increase the general obligation debt limit from eight to twelve percent of the
assessed value of all taxable property of school districts.

01/18/89
01/18/89
04/04/90
04/11/90
04/19/90
05/01/90
05/02/90
05/10/90
05/30/90
05/30/90
05/30/90
06/04/90
06/04/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-35

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-14
Objection by Rep. Davenport, Blanding, & Cooper HJ-23

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Cooper HJ-17

Objection by Rep. Holt, Winstead & J. Bailey HJ-22

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Winstead, Holt, Davenport & J. Bailey HJ-39
Objection by Rep. Limehouse & Wofford HJ-48

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Wofford HJ-22

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding HJ-24

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Limehouse HJ-25

Objection by Rep. Kohn, Holt, Hallman, Davenport, Littlejohn, HJ-25
Objection by Rep. Cole & Mappus HJ-25

Page 1 of 1



