

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3273 Joint Resolution, By J.H. Nesbitt, Boan, S.R. Foster, Hayes, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, A.C. McGinnis and P.E. Short

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Article X, Section 15, Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to the bonded indebtedness of school districts, so as to increase the general obligation debt limit from eight to twelve percent of the assessed value of all taxable property of school districts.

01/18/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-35
01/18/89	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-35
04/04/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-14
04/11/90	House	Objection by Rep. Davenport, Blanding, & Cooper HJ-23
04/19/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Cooper HJ-17
05/01/90	House	Objection by Rep. Holt, Winstead & J. Bailey HJ-22
05/02/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Winstead, Holt, Davenport & J. Bailey HJ-39
05/10/90	House	Objection by Rep. Limehouse & Wofford HJ-48
05/30/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Wofford HJ-22
05/30/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding HJ-24
05/30/90	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Limehouse HJ-25
06/04/90	House	Objection by Rep. Kohn, Holt, Hallman, Davenport, Littlejohn, HJ-25
06/04/90	House	Objection by Rep. Cole & Mappus HJ-25